equity, and thus the adjusted pro forma results reflect the vesting of all unvested event-based Evercore LP partnership units and stock-based awards. However,
management has concluded that at the current time it is not probable that the conditions relating to the vesting of the remaining event-based unvested partnership
units or stock-based awards will be achieved or satisfied.

A - 2

The unaudited condensed consolidated adjusted pro forma financial information is included for informational purposes only and should not be relied upon as
being indicative of Evercore’s results of operations or financial condition had the transactions contemplated in connection with the internal reorganization been
completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited condensed consolidated adjusted pro forma financial information also does not project the results of operations or
financial position for any future period or date.

A - 3

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
U.S.

GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
Adjusted

Pro Forma
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $51,447  $ —   $ 51,447
Investment Management Revenue   4,301   —   4,301
Interest Income and Other Revenue   9,970   —   9,970

TOTAL REVENUES   65,718   —   65,718
Interest Expense   8,905   —   8,905

NET REVENUES   56,813   —   56,813

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   40,311   —   40,311
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   3,167   —   3,167
Professional Fees   4,474   —   4,474
Travel and Related Expenses   2,177   —   2,177
Communications and Information Services   936   —   936
Depreciation and Amortization   1,028   (464) (c)  564
Special Charges   1,695   (1,695) (d)  —
Other Operating Expenses   1,155   —   1,155

TOTAL EXPENSES   54,943   (2,159)   52,784

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   1,870   2,159   4,029
Provision for Income Taxes   1,475   284  (e)  1,759
Minority Interest   863   (863) (f)  —

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ (468) $ 2,738   $ 2,270

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   11,627   —   11,627
Vested Partnership Units   —   15,146  (g)  15,146
Unvested Partnership Units   —   4,853  (g)  4,853
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   1,209   —   1,209
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   —   803  (g)  803
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   249   —   249
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   —   44  (g)  44
Unvested Restricted Stock - Service Based   —   140  (g)  140

Total Shares   13,085   20,986   34,071

Net Income (Loss) per Share:
Basic   $ (0.04)   $ 0.07
Diluted   $ (0.04)   $ 0.07

A - 4

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
U.S.

GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
Adjusted

Pro Forma
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $67,135 $ —   $ 67,135
Investment Management Revenue   3,285  —   3,285
Interest Income and Other Revenue   7,693  —   7,693

TOTAL REVENUES   78,113  —   78,113
Interest Expense   5,714  —   5,714

NET REVENUES   72,399  —   72,399

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   42,777  (2,275) (b)  40,502
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   3,820  —   3,820
Professional Fees   7,185  —   7,185
Travel and Related Expenses   2,098  —   2,098
Communications and Information Services   568  —   568
Depreciation and Amortization   4,510  (3,651) (c)  859
Special Charges   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   1,077  —   1,077

TOTAL EXPENSES   62,035  (5,926)   56,109

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   10,364  5,926   16,290
Provision for Income Taxes   3,217  3,247  (e)  6,464
Minority Interest   4,828  (4,828) (f)  —

NET INCOME   $ 2,319 $ 7,507   $ 9,826

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   11,108  —   11,108
Vested Partnership Units   —   15,335  (g)  15,335
Unvested Partnership Units   31  4,823  (g)  4,854
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   1,244  —   1,244
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   —   888  (g)  888
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   —   —   —
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   11  —   11
Unvested Restricted Stock - Service Based   12  —   12

Total Shares   12,406  21,046   33,452

Net Income per Share:
Basic   $ 0.19   $ 0.29
Diluted   $ 0.19   $ 0.29

A - 5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
U.S.

GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
Adjusted

Pro Forma
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $149,870 $ —   $149,870
Investment Management Revenue   8,665  —   8,665
Interest Income and Other Revenue   24,893  —   24,893

TOTAL REVENUES   183,428  —   183,428
Interest Expense   22,009  —   22,009

NET REVENUES   161,419  —   161,419

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   112,078  (7,452) (a)  104,626
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   9,539  —   9,539
Professional Fees   11,746  —   11,746
Travel and Related Expenses   7,299  —   7,299
Communications and Information Services   2,309  —   2,309
Depreciation and Amortization   3,164  (1,415) (c)  1,749
Special Charges   4,132  (4,132) (d)  —
Other Operating Expenses   4,015  —   4,015

TOTAL EXPENSES   154,282  (12,999)   141,283

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   7,137  12,999   20,136
Provision for Income Taxes   3,642  3,952  (e)  7,594
Minority Interest   2,872  (2,872) (f)  —

NET INCOME   $ 623 $ 11,919   $ 12,542

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   11,469  113  (g)  11,582
Vested Partnership Units   —   15,188  (g)  15,188
Unvested Partnership Units   77  4,776  (g)  4,853
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   1,212  (3) (g)  1,209
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   —   803  (g)  803
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   233  —   233
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   38  —   38
Unvested Restricted Stock - Service Based   134  —   134

Total Shares   13,163  20,877   34,040

Net Income per Share:
Basic   $ 0.05   $ 0.37
Diluted   $ 0.05   $ 0.37

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
U.S.

GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
Adjusted

Pro Forma
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $207,927  $ —   $207,927
Investment Management Revenue   15,811   —   15,811
Interest Income and Other Revenue   15,712   —   15,712

TOTAL REVENUES   239,450   —   239,450
Interest Expense   11,643   —   11,643

NET REVENUES   227,807   —   227,807

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   241,576   (128,183) (b)  113,393
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   9,475   —   9,475
Professional Fees   19,382   —   19,382
Travel and Related Expenses   6,627   —   6,627
Communications and Information Services   1,636   —   1,636
Depreciation and Amortization   13,295   (11,557) (c)  1,738
Special Charges   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   5,002   —   5,002

TOTAL EXPENSES   296,993   (139,740)   157,253

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   (69,186)  139,740   70,554
Provision for Income Taxes   8,795   19,201  (e)  27,996
Minority Interest   (40,348)  40,348  (f)  —

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ (37,633) $ 80,191   $ 42,558

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   8,741   54  (g)  8,795
Vested Partnership Units   —   16,823  (g)  16,823
Unvested Partnership Units   —   4,854  (g)  4,854
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   737   511  (g)  1,248
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   —   888  (g)  888
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   —   —   —
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   —   37  (g)  37
Unvested Restricted Stock - Service Based   —   28  (g)  28

Total Shares   9,478   23,195   32,673

Net Income (Loss) per Share:
Basic   $ (3.97)   $ 1.30
Diluted   $ (3.97)   $ 1.30

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008 AND 2007
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2008

Adjusted Pro Forma

Basis
U.S. GAAP

Basis

   Advisory
Investment

Management  Adjustments
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $51,447  $ —   $ —   $ 51,447
Investment Management Revenue   —   4,301   —   4,301
Interest Income and Other Revenue, net   1,071   (6)  —   1,065

NET REVENUES   52,518   4,295   —   56,813

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   35,172   5,139   —   40,311
Non-compensation Costs   10,529   1,944   2,159  (c) (d)  14,632

TOTAL EXPENSES   45,701   7,083   2,159   54,943

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes and Minority Interest   $ 6,817  $ (2,788) $ (2,159)  $ 1,870

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2007

Adjusted Pro Forma

Basis
U.S. GAAP

Basis

   Advisory
Investment

Management  Adjustments
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $67,135  $ —   $ —   $ 67,135
Investment Management Revenue   —   3,285   —   3,285
Interest Income and Other Revenue, net   1,849   130   —   1,979

NET REVENUES   68,984   3,415   —   72,399

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   33,974   6,528   2,275  (b)  42,777
Non-compensation Costs   12,176   3,431   3,651  (c)  19,258

TOTAL EXPENSES   46,150   9,959   5,926   62,035

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes and Minority Interest   $22,834  $ (6,544) $ (5,926)  $ 10,364

A - 8

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008 AND 2007
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008

   Adjusted Pro Forma Basis
U.S. GAAP

Basis

   Advisory
Investment

Management  Adjustments
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $149,870  $ —   $ —   $ 149,870
Investment Management Revenue   —   8,665   —   8,665
Interest Income and Other Revenue, net   2,580   304   —   2,884

NET REVENUES   152,450   8,969   —   161,419

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   90,403   14,223   7,452  (a)   112,078
Non-compensation Costs   29,966   6,691   5,547  (c) (d)  42,204

TOTAL EXPENSES   120,369   20,914   12,999   154,282

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes and Minority Interest   $ 32,081  $ (11,945) $ (12,999)  $ 7,137

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

   Adjusted Pro Forma Basis
U.S. GAAP

Basis

   Advisory
Investment

Management  Adjustments
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $207,927  $ —   $ —   $ 207,927
Investment Management Revenue   —   15,811   —   15,811
Interest Income and Other Revenue, net   3,231   838   —   4,069

NET REVENUES   211,158   16,649   —   227,807

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   98,631   14,762   128,183  (b)  241,576
Non-compensation Costs   32,614   11,246   11,557  (c)  55,417

TOTAL EXPENSES   131,245   26,008   139,740   296,993

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes and Minority Interest   $ 79,913  $ (9,359) $ (139,740)  $ (69,186)

A - 9

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations

(a) Reflects an adjustment for a reduction of $7.5 million of compensation expense associated with the issuance of restricted stock to the former shareholders

of Braveheart in the first quarter of 2008 as additional deferred consideration pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement associated with the Braveheart
acquisition.

(b) Adjustment for reduction of compensation associated with event-based vesting of stock-based awards related to the follow-on offering ($125.9 million), as